AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2104

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE METCALFE

Printer's No. 3378

- Amend Bill, page 3, line 20, by striking out "Civil service 1
- status" and inserting 2
- 3 (Reserved)
- 4 Amend Bill, page 5, line 12, by inserting after "transferred"
- 5 _to the department
- Amend Bill, page 5, line 29, by striking out "Department of 6
- Health" and inserting 7
- department or any bureau specified in this subsection 8
- Amend Bill, page 6, line 4, by striking out "Department of 9
- Health" and inserting 10
- 11 department
- Amend Bill, page 6, line 8, by striking out "Department of 12
- Health" and inserting 13
- 14 department
- Amend Bill, page 6, line 12, by striking out "Department of 15
- 16 **Health**" and inserting
- 17 <u>department</u>
- Amend Bill, page 6, line 15, by striking out "Department of 18
- Health" and inserting 19
- 20 _department
- 21 Amend Bill, page 6, line 25, by striking out "Department of
- 22 Human Services" and inserting
- department or any bureau specified in this subsection 23
- 24 Amend Bill, page 6, line 27, by striking out "Department of

- 1 <u>Human Services</u>" and inserting
- 2 <u>department</u>
- 3 Amend Bill, page 7, line 1, by striking out "Department of_
- 4 <u>Human Services</u>" and inserting
- 5 <u>department</u>
- 6 Amend Bill, page 7, line 5, by striking out "Department of_
- 7 <u>Human Services</u>" and inserting
- 8 <u>department</u>
- 9 Amend Bill, page 7, line 10, by striking out "Department of
- 10 Human Services" and inserting
- 11 <u>department</u>
- 12 Amend Bill, page 7, line 13, by striking out "Department of
- 13 <u>Human Services</u>" and inserting
- 14 <u>department</u>
- Amend Bill, page 7, lines 16 through 21, by striking out
- 16 "Civil service status." in line 16 and all of lines 17 through
- 17 21 and inserting
- 18 (Reserved).
- Amend Bill, page 7, line 30, by striking out "secretary of
- 20 <u>each of the bureaus within the department</u>" and inserting
- 21 <u>secretaries</u>
- 22 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 3 through 5, by striking out all of
- 23 said lines
- 24 Amend Bill, page 9, by inserting between lines 24 and 25
- 25 (15) The apportionment of personnel, appropriations,
- 26 equipment and other items and material transferred to the
- 27 department under section 4913 (relating to general duties of
- department and transfer provisions).